RESOLUTION #02062017-1 ENCUMBRANCE OF FUNDS FROM ONE YEAR TO ANOTHER

WHEREAS, the Counmoil has the duty and authority to maintain and allocate funds as necessary from the adopted budget to maintain the fiscal integrity of the City of New Castle and maximize efficiency; and,

WHEREAS, it becomes necessary to encumber funds for the end of the year 2016 for the fiscal integrity of the City of New Castle.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of New Castle, Indiana that the Clerk-Treasurer has notified and informed the Council of the need to encumber funds for the following;

the council of	the need to end	umber lunds for the lollowing;	
Section 1:	That the follo	wing sums are to be encumbered.	
	\$32,879.20 pla (To cover pu	ment - General Fund aced into fund line 101-005-300 archase of police vehicle and achase orders attached.)	d office
	\$84,345.00 pla (To cover 2016	l Street Fund (LRS) ced into fund line 202-001-214 6 paving contract with E&B Pavi 2017. Copy of projects attached.)	ng to be
Section 2:		asurer is hereby authorized and lose sums as indicated.	directed
Section 3:		on shall be in full force an er notice or further approval.	d effect
	THE COMMON COU	UNCIL OF THE CITY OF NEW CASTLE 1	[HIS
ATTEST:		Greg York, Presiding Officer, Common Council, City of New Castle, Indiana	,
Christy York			
Clerk-Treasurer			
AYE		NAY	
			<u> </u>
ATTEST:			
Christy York Clerk-Treasurer			
APPR	OVED BY ME THIS	DAY OF, 203	17.

Greg York, Mayor of the City
Of New Castle, Indiana